
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3295
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2000
CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD OVER BRIDGES IN BIHAR
BRAHMANAND MANDAL

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of under construction Road Over Bridges (ROBs) in Bihar along with expenditure incurred thereon and funds allocated therefor during the current financial year;

(b) the time by which these ROBs are likely to be completed;

(c) the details of the proposals submitted by the Government of Bihar for construction of ROBs during 1997-98, 1998-99 and 1999-
2000 so far; and

(d) the steps taken by the Union Government thereon ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH )

(a) & (b): A Statement is attached.

(c) & (d)

Year Proposals Steps taken by Union Govt

1997-98  i)  Mithapur  Sanctioned in 1997-98
  ii) Deedarganj   -do-

1998-99  i)  Tatanagar  Work has been sanctioned in 1999-2000
  ii) Bhagalpur Sanctioned in 1999-2000
  iii) Mansi-Chukati Sanctioned in 1998-99
  iv) Kharkhari-Kanudih Sanctioned in 1999-2000

1999-2000 i) Chiranyantada Not yet sanctioned.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF THE UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3295 ASKED BY S/SHRI
BRAHMA NAND MANDAL AND RAJO SINGH, IN LOK SABHA ON 16.03.2000 REGARDING CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD OVER
BRIDGES IN BIHAR

(a) & (b) : Expenditure is not maintained State-wise. Completion of work depends upon completion of approaches by the State Govt.
Sanctioned works and their present status is as under:-

S. Name of Road Over Funds allocated Status
No. /Under Bridge   during 1999-2000
     (in lakhs Rs.)

1. ROB near Arrah   10.0  Railway portion of the work completed
       in 1988.Work on approaches yet to be started by the State Govt. No target date forcompletion can be fixed by the Railway.


2 ROB at Motihari   -  Railway portion of the work completed.
       Work on approaches yet to be started by the State Govt. No target date for completion can be fixed by the Railway.

3 ROB near Fatuha   60.00  Work on bridge portion started by the
       Railway. For approaches land yet to be handed over by the State Govt.
       Therefore, completion of the work, depends upon acquisition of land by State Govt.

4 ROB near Deedarganj 82.5 Work on bridge portion has already been started by the Railway. Tenders for approaches are under process by the Railway. Though State Govt. has yet to give physical possession of the land for approaches. Completion depends upon early handing over of land to the Railways.

5 ROB on Saharsa-Panchgachhia 0.05 Target not yet fixed as it depends upon starting of the work on approaches by the State Govt.

6 ROB between Chas & Ispatnagar
 on Talgaria-Tupkadih   20.00  Work of shifting of Level crossing has
 Railway link.     been completed.  Work on approaches is
       to be taken up by NHAI as deposit work
       of Railways.

7 ROB near Mithapur 50.00 Work is at planning stage. Completion of work depends upon the starting of
       the work on approaches by the State
       Govt. Target not yet fixed.

8 ROB between Mahesh Khut and
 Mansi at Chukati 0.10 Work is at planning stage. Completion of work depends upon the starting of
       the work by the State Govt. on
       approaches. Target not yet fixed.

9 ROB at Tatanagar 10.00 Work is at planning stage. Completion of work depends upon the starting of
       the work by the State Govt. on
       approaches. Target not yet fixed.

10 ROB No. 153 near Bhagalpur 0.01 Work is at planning stage. Completion of work depends upon the starting of
       the work by the State Govt. Target
       not yet fixed.

11 ROB at Chakradharpur. 4.00 State Govt. is yet to submit the estimate for approaches. Target yet to be
       fixed and completion depends upon
       starting of work on approaches by
       State Govt.

12 ROB at Kharkhari-Kanudih 1.00 Work at planning stage. Completion depends upon the starting of the
       work on approaches by State Govt.
       Target not yet fixed.


13 ROB at Kishanganj Nil Entire work is being done by NHAI at their own cost.
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